## Queen Esther Estates Lot Owners Association - Proxy for Representation -

Votes allocated to a lot(s) may be cast pursuant to this proxy duly executed by a lot owner(s). If a lot(s) is owned by more than one person, each owner of the lot(s) may vote through this duly executed proxy.

I (We),,
residing at,
being a member(s) of the QUEEN ESTHER ESTATES LOT OWNERS ASSOCIATION
and the owner(s)/co-owner(s) of Lot Number(s),
and the owner(s)/co-owner(s) of Lot Number(s), (Address of property, if no Lot Number(s) is assigned)
Lot(s), located in Queen Esther Estates in Athens Township, Bradford County, Pennsylvania, hereby grant this Proxy for purposes as may be described in the applicable by-laws, conditions, covenants and terms of the QUEEN ESTHER ESTATES LOT OWNERS ASSOCIATION and LOT OWNERS ASSOCIATION AGREEMENT. This Proxy carries with it the intent of the undersigned to be represented at the Annual Meetings and Special Meetings, including continuation meetings of same, of the QUEEN ESTHER ESTATES LOT OWNERS ASSOCIATION by the individual specified to whom this Proxy is issued and to act on behalf of the undersigned in all matters in which a member may participate, including waiving of any meeting, for purposes of a quorum, voting or participating in a meeting, or expressing consent or dissent without a meeting, in accordance with the laws and statues of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and of the United States of America.
THEREFORE, being of sound mind and body, I (We), the undersigned, do hereby issue
the aforementioned Proxy to
This Proxy shall be in effect and valid for: (Select one by checking a box and affixing initials)
☐ The purpose of a quorum only(Initials)
or
☐ The purposes in all matters in which a member may participate
(Initials)
AND
□ a period of one year from the Date of Signature(s)
(Initials)
or
□ shall terminate sooner on  (Enter Date)
(Enter Date) (Initials)
This Proxy shall be revocable at the pleasure of the member(s), except as otherwise provided by law, by actual notice of revocation to the person presiding over a meeting of the QUEEN ESTHER ESTATES LOT OWNERS ASSOCIATION. This Proxy shall be deemed terminated one year after its date unless it specifies a shorter term.
Signature(s):
Signature(s): (may be signed by the member(s) or their attorney in fact)
Date: